

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19646/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2013 in CRA No.562/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KHADI & VILLAGE IND. COMM.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI RAMKRISHAN DALMIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/06/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, ASG
Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Shaily Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Shivu Sarin, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmeesh Kamath, Adv.
Mr. Sugam Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption granted.

Issue notice.

Since the respondents have already entered appearance through
counsel, no formal notice be issued.

Two weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file reply.

List during the 2nd week of July, 2013.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of execution of the decree
passed by the Trial Court in T.E. & R Suit No. 177/204 of 2007.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER