

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19646/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2013 in CRA No.562/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KHADI & VILLAGE IND. COMM.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATI RAMKRISHAN DALMIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 01/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG  
Mr. G.K. Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shikha Sarin, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the decision rendered by this Court in Leelabai Gajanan Pansare and others versus Oriental Insurance Company Limited, reported in (2008) 9 SCC 720, we are not inclined to interfere in the order passed by the High Court. The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master

